
High School Athletics Schedule
July August September October

November December January February

March April May June

Year Round

*practices held over 
Thanksgiving Break

*practices held over 
Christmas Break

*practices held 
over Spring Break

*practices held 
over Summer 
Break

*practices held 
over Summer 
Break

*practices held 
over Summer 
Break

*to participate in athletics a new 
physical must be done each year



Grand Oaks Coaching Staff

Baseball-Lou Ferrell
lmferrell@conroeisd.net 

Boys Basketball: Mike Day
mwday@conroeisd.net
Girls Basketball: Shiakiea Carter
sscarter@conroeisd.net  

Boys/Girls XC: James Higham
jhigham@conroeisd.net

Football:  Shaun McDowell
semcdowell@conroeisd.net 

Golf:  Brandon Poncho
bponcho@conroeisd.net

Boys Soccer: Mike Agiannidis 
bagiannidis@conroeisd.net
Girls Soccer: Amy Simpson
asimpson@conroeisd.net  

Softball:  Paula Miller
pmiller@conroeisd.net  

Swimming/Diving/Water Polo: 
Chris Pease
cpease@conroeisd.net  

Tennis:  James Burks
jmburks@conroeisd.net 

Boys Track:  Trey Rodriguez
trodriguez@conroeisd.net
Girls Track: James Higham
jhigham@conroeisd.net

Volleyball:  Morgan Rogers
mkrogers@conroeisd.net  

Wrestling:  Steven Strickland
sstrickland@conroeisd.net   

Boys Powerlifting: Joseph Danzer 
jdanzer@conroeisd.net 
Girls Powerlifting: Aaron Johnson
ajjohnson@conroeisd.net  

Athletic Training:  Todd Matz
tmatz@conroeisd.net 
Stephanie Barrientos
sbarrientos@conroeisd.net 
Timothy Woodstock
twoodstock@conroeisd.net 
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